Q ampa6av
CITY OF TAMPA
Bob Buckhorn, Mayor Contract Administration Department
Michael W. Chucran, Director
ADDENDUM 1
October 11, 2018
Contract 18-C-00041; Stormwater Construction Citywide FY18
Bidders on the above referenced project are hereby notified that the following addendum is made to the
Contract Documents.  BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED SHALL CONFORM TO THIS NOTICE.
Item 1: Replace existing pages  with the attached P-2, 3, & 4 attached.
All other provisions of the Contract Documents and Specifications not in conflict with this Addendum shall
remain in full force and effect.  Questions are to be e-mailed to Contract Administration@tampagov.net.
Jim Greiner
Jim Greiner, P.E.  Contract Management Supervisor
306 E. Jackson Street, 4N • Tampa, Florida  33602  • (813) 274-8456 • FAX: (813) 274-8080
Contract 18-C-00041
Citywide Stormwater Improvements
Item No.
105.2B
Description
TREE REMOVAL - 9"-18"
Unit
EA
Est
Qty
22
Unit Price in Words
$
Unit Price
$
Total Price
110.1 CLEARING & GRUBBING POND SITE AC 2 $ $
120 REGULAR EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL CY 2,100 $ $
130 CLEAN FILL CY 7,600 $ $
135 GRADE DITCH LF 85 $ $
110.3 GROUT EX. STORMWATER PIPE LATERALS CY 10 $ $
425.1 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10' EA 15 $ $
425.2 MANHOLES, P-7, <10' deep (3.5') EA 12 $ $
425.3 MANHOLES, J-7, <10' deep (4') EA 3 $ $
425.4
425.5.2
425.7
INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'
INLET, COT CURB TYPE 2, MODIFIED TYPE H
BOTTOM
INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10
EA
EA
EA
1
1
1
$
$
$
$
$
$
425.8 INLET, COT GRATE TYPE T, <10' EA 47 $ $
430.15 15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP) LF 1,200 $ $
430.1 18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP) LF 1,000 $ $
430.11
430.12A
430.12B
430.2
19"x30" MITERED END SECTION
CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING
STRUCTURE (0-24")
CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING
STRUCTURE (30-60")
24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)
EA
EA
EA
LF
3
18
1
500
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
430.30A 30" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP) LF 400 $ $
430.60A
430.4
60" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)
12"x18" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV)
(RCP)
LF
LF
1,000
1,093
$
$
$
$
P-2
Contract 18-C-00041
Citywide Stormwater Improvements
Item No.
430.5
Description
14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCP)
Unit
LF
Est
Qty
299
Unit Price in Words
$
Unit Price
$
Total Price
430.6 19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCP) LF 1,298 $ $
530 Rip Rap - (2' deep) CY 89 $ $
550.1 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE LF 1,255 $ $
8901 SOD - AUGUSTINE SY 9,500 $ $
8902 SOD - BAHIA SY 8,056 $ $
8903 Hydroseeding SY 2,900 $ $
285.2 BEDDING TN 237 $ $
334 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, SP12.5 (2") TN 936 $ $
520.6 F&I Type “D” concrete curb LF 100 $ $
520.8 F&I CURB, DROP LF 130 $ $
520.110 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "F" LF 785 $ $
522.1 SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK (3000 psi) SY 573 $ $
522.2 CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS) (3000psi) SY 2,586 $ $
9250
2103
2103.12
2106
2107.PS
2200
6004
ADA Compliant Ramps
F&I 8" ductile iron pipe offset - all inclusive with tap
(<30' in length)
F&I 12" ductile iron pipe offset - all inclusive with tap
(<30' in length)
F&I 10" DIP - polywrap w fittings and restraints - all
inclusive
Installation of Flygt pump, control panel, floats and
internal piping (for stormwater pump station, pump and
electrical pantel materials provided by City)
F&I 2" HDPE tubing by HDD w/HDPE adapters and
HDPE fittings at various depths - all inclusive with tap
(20' in length)
F&I 10" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or
PVCP
EA
EA
EA
LF
LS
EA
EA
25
1
2
3,040
1
2
6
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
P-3
Contract 18-C-00041
Citywide Stormwater Improvements
Item No.
6005
Description
F&I 10" air release valve
Unit
EA
Est
Qty
2
Unit Price in Words
$
Unit Price
$
Total Price
6104 F&I 8" Linestop on Existing Water Main EA 1 $ $
900.1 8" Dia. PVC Pipe (C-900, DR-18) LF 25 $ $
900.2
1706
1707
24" Dia. PVC Pipe (C-900, DR-18)
6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35)
(<30' in length)
6" Dia. PVC Pipe (SDR-26)
LF
EA
LF
20
25
30
$
$
$
$
$
$
1708 8" Dia. PVC Pipe (SDR-26) LF 80 $ $
1709 10" Dia. PVC Pipe (SDR-26) LF 20 $ $
4660 6-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Clean-out and cover EA 25 $ $
100 CONTINGENCY LS 1 $ $250,000 $ $250,000.00
Sub Total
101 MOBILIZATION - 8% of Subtotal LS 1 $ $
102 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 10% of Subtotal LS 1 $ $
Total
P-4